
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 010
Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
A New Vision in
Educational Services
& Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

BayamÃ³n
Military
Academy
(17019242)

PR 2599044033 IA Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 06/30/2029 to
09/30/2025 to ag...

$3,540.00 $3,540.00

AMCO HBS Holdings
LP (143010103)

Columbus
Public School
Dist (138477)

NE 2599020487 IC Funded
MR1:The funding request
was modified from
$285,983.72 to $111,296.61
to remove t...

$71,457.23 $71,457.23

Cablevision
Lightpath LLC
(143000072)

Elmsford
Union Free
School District
(123640)

NY 2599042894 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$14,880.00 $14,880.00

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Santo Nino
Regional
Catholic
School
(16053877)

NM 2599001442 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$4,278.00 $4,278.00

Consolidated
Communications
Enterprise Services,
Inc. (143001200)

Brewster
Academy
(3748)

NH 2599010964 IA Funded
DR1:This FRN is denied
because services requested
are a duplicate of services
re...

$5,713.20 $5,713.20

Cox Arizona Telcom,
LLC (143014467)

Basis Charter
Schools, Inc.
(17000288)

AZ 2599059561 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:BEN 17047784 BASIS
Phoenix North has been
adde...

$4,800.00 $4,800.00



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Data Path, Inc
(143032599)

Imagine
Sullivant
Community
School
(16050571)

OH 2599038412 MB Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The enrollment for
BEN 16050571 - IMAGINE
SULL...

$3,921.90 $3,921.90

Data Path, Inc
(143032599)

Imagine
Sullivant
Community
School
(16050571)

OH 2599038365 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The enrollment for
BEN 16050571 - IMAGINE
SULL...

$9,015.17 $9,015.17

Data Path, Inc
(143032599)

Imagine
Sullivant
Community
School
(16050571)

OH 2599029985 MB Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The Enrollment for
BEN 16050571 IMAGINE
SULLIV...

$3,921.90 $0.00

Dept of Admin
Services, CT
(143049066)

New Canaan
School District
(122617)

CT 2599003670 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant failed to
supply documentation t...

$10,080.00 $10,080.00

EM3 Networks LLC
(143049822)

Fusion Ohio
(17025167) OH 2599043438 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$1,193.40 $1,193.40

ENA Services, LLC
(143030857)

Johnson City
School District
(128318)

TN 2599038372 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The enrollment for
BEN 41525 SCIENCE HILL
HIGH...

$510,400.00 $510,400.00

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

New Canaan
School District
(122617)

CT 2599040786 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant failed to
supply documentation t...

$672.52 $672.52

FirstLight Fiber, Inc.
(143026172)

Brewster
Academy
(3748)

NH 2599010967 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$5,671.74 $0.00

GovConnection, Inc.
(143026005)

Powhatan
County School
Dist (126503)

VA 2599032798 IC Not
Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
accordance with a RAL
request submitted by
Katherine Boyer r...

$87,808.98 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
Jaguar
Communications,
LLC (143031592)

Northfield
School District
659 (133536)

MN 2599016849 IA Not
Funded

DR1:FCC rules require that
applicants provide sufficient
information with the FC...

$12,960.00 $0.00

North Central
Telephone Coop, Inc.
(143001635)

Macon County
Public Library
System
(128230)

TN 2599000585 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$755.46 $0.00

North Central
Telephone Coop, Inc.
(143001635)

Macon County
Public Library
System
(128230)

TN 2599000574 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$755.46 $0.00

PenTeleData Limited
Partnership I
(143004441)

Easton Area
Arts
Elementary
Charter School
(17017173)

PA 2599029201 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$6,069.00 $6,069.00

PenTeleData Limited
Partnership I
(143004441)

Slatington
Library
(125933)

PA 2599016278 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$1,161.60 $1,161.60

Pioneer Long
Distance, Inc.
(143001169)

Arnett Schools
(139992) OK 2599028661 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $42,492.60 to
$31,175.76 ...

$25,198.66 $25,198.66

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Dawson
County School
District
(127363)

GA 2599016220 IA Funded
MR1:The Type of
Connection for all FRN Line
Items was modified from
Ethernet to ...

$135,360.00 $135,360.00

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Dawson
County School
District
(127363)

GA 2599016215 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$31,200.00 $31,200.00

Prime
Communications,
Inc. (143030334)

Ord Public
School District
(138811)

NE 2599015470 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$55,080.81 to $30,137.85 to
remo...

$33,048.49 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
Tekstar
Communications,
Inc. (143019685)

Mounds View
School Dist
621 (133564)

MN 2599026931 IA Not
Funded

DR1:Applicants are required
to carefully consider all bids
received and select t...

$5,760.00 $0.00

Trithium Solutions
(143049832)

Delaware Co
District
Library
(129060)

OH 2599039111 BM Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:Based on the
applicant's...

$445.54 $445.54

United Data
Technologies, Inc.
(143054389)

Johnson City
School District
(128318)

TN 2599039102 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The enrollment for
BEN 41525 SCIENCE HILL
HIGH...

$33,620.00 $33,620.00

WiscNet
(143004351)

Howards
Grove School
District
(132788)

WI 2599028798 IA Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 01/30/2027 to
01/30/2026 to ag...

$3,696.00 $3,696.00

Worldcom Exchange,
Inc. (143049700)

Windham
School District
(120929)

NH 2599046754 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $450,250.92
to $425,697.5...

$222,021.72 $222,021.72

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, July 10th, 2025 at 08:19 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

